
















Selection Committee
● Nick Hanks - Fairgrounds Manager
● Matt Romero - Project Manager
● Byron Haslam - City Engineer
● Seth Perrins - City Manager
● Dale Robinson - Parks & Recreation Director



Project RFP Summary

Consultant Design Construction 
Management

Total Contract 
Cost

Design 
Percentage CM Percentage Total Project 

Percentage

Barber Company $ 95,000.00 $ 224,120.80 $ 319,120.80 0.86% 2.04% 2.90%

Big-D $ 258,000.00 $ 888,457.00 $ 1,146,457.00 2.35% 8.08% 10.42%

BHI $ 434,000.00 $ 839,796.00 $ 1,273,796.00 3.95% 7.63% 11.58%

Mahas Construction $ 475,000.00 $ 905,000.00 $ 1,380,000.00 4.32% 8.23% 12.55%

Hughes $ 437,000.00 $ 943,200.00 $ 1,380,200.00 3.97% 8.57% 12.55%

Kenny Seng $ 418,000.00 $ 1,250,000.00 $ 1,668,000.00 3.80% 11.36% 15.16%

Van Con $ 635,000.00 $ 1,175,500.00 $ 1,810,500.00 5.77% 10.69% 16.46%

Global Engineering $ 544,012.00 $ 1,384,112.00 $ 1,928,124.00 4.95% 12.58% 17.53%

M-13 $ 256,892.50 $ 2,048,149.60 $ 2,305,042.10 2.34% 18.62% 20.95%

Caliber $ 1,375,000.00 $ 1,402,500.00 $ 2,777,500.00 12.50% 12.75% 25.25%



Project Cost: Barber Company

Total hard cost numbers:

Arena and covered stalls: $4,949,400.00
Bond and builders risk: $96,000.00
Drawings: $95,000.00

Total: $5,140,400.00 Guaranteed not to exceed.

Phase 2 addressed in contract - no guarantee this contractor will get the nod to 
continue the project. A new agreement will have to be approved by council. GMP 
will be determined and evaluated.


